ACT 194

S. B. NO. 1083

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for the Study of the Election System of the State.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii.

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$15,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for a study on the entire system of elections in Hawaii, including but not limited to form and content of the ballots, uniformity of election procedures and materials in the several counties, applicability to Hawaiian elections of some of the newer equipment for receiving and tabulating votes cast, utilization of computer technology for maintenance of voter lists, with additional stored data, and election record keeping.

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the office of the lieutenant governor for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 8, 1971.)